
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12346 12093 11816 11625 11424 11222 11072 10930 10845 10788 10778 10814 11012 11250 11092 11119 11535 12545 13236 13711 14103 14473 14764 14856 315,316
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 424
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 849

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,536
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 691 687 687 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,754
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 691 687 687 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,754
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 691 687 687 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,754
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 6721.5
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 138 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 138 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 202 195 191 180 176 175 167 193 195 203 198 198 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4790.5
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 202 195 191 180 176 174 167 193 195 203 198 198 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4790
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 214 202 195 191 180 176 174 167 193 195 205 198 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,077
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 136 113 100 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,737
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 134 113 100 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,736
PAKABK1A 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 107 114 115 114 115 123 123 2,620
PAKABK1B 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 107 114 115 114 115 123 123 2,620
PAKABK2A 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 107 114 115 114 115 123 123 2,619
PAKABK2B 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 107 114 115 114 115 123 123 2,619
PAKABK4A 117 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 119 119 119 119 125 125 2,728
PAKABK4B 117 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 119 119 119 119 125 125 2,728
PGLAGT12 360 346 331 296 273 261 254 250 250 250 250 257 262 281 266 267 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,987
PGPSBK3B(DF) 101 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 119 120 113 118 130 130 2597.5
PLPSGT11(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 168 130 130 130 130 130 144 169 216 188 193 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4860
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 168 130 130 130 130 130 144 169 216 185 193 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4858.5
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 168 130 130 130 130 130 144 169 216 183 193 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,858
SGB3GT31(DF) 213 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 151 199 201 201 201 201 201 201 4139
SGRIGT11 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 163 164 156 162 217 217 3,696
SGRIGT23 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 162 164 156 162 217 217 3,692
TJGSBK1A 355 348 331 294 268 256 248 225 218 214 200 250 255 277 260 262 322 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,794
TJGSBK1B 349 348 331 293 268 255 246 225 218 214 200 250 255 277 260 261 321 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,695
TJGSBK2A 346 330 317 279 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 335 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,814
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 300 300 300 300 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,890
TJGSBK2B 348 331 317 279 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275 335 348 348 348 348 6,774
PGPSU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1330
SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 206 206 3315.5
SGRIGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 206 206 3115.5
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,322
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,107
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 980
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 840
PTEKGT1A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 78 78 852
PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 78 78 781.5
PTEKGT2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 78 78 502
PTEKGT2B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 78 466
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 99 486
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
PKLGGT8(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 80 100 100 100 100 100 1,982
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 100 100 100 1,382
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,342
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,294
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 825
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 150 925
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 10 450
KNRG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 800
CEND 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 934 1187 1258 1449 1545 1747 1897 2039 2124 2181 2261 1877 1679 1441 1599 1572 1156 1121 975 918 1001 989 991 983 29,948

TOTAL GEN 12265 12012 11735 11544 11343 11141 10991 10849 10764 10707 10697 10733 10931 11169 11011 11038 11454 12464 13155 13630 14022 14392 14683 14775 313,323
*** SYPS U3 & U4 on TAAC test.

17-Oct-12
Wednesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14743 14467 14326 14546 14852 15100 15046 15007 15025 14973 14643 14127 13712 13516 13699 14310 14243 14197 14046 13890 13460 13387 13072 12795 315,316
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 424
CUFK 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 849

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,754
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,754
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,754
PKLGU2(mfo) 281 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6721.5
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4790.5
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4790
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,077
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,737
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,736
PAKABK1A 123 108 106 113 119 117 117 117 117 117 117 114 105 100 105 115 115 115 116 114 113 113 113 106 2,620
PAKABK1B 123 108 106 113 119 117 117 117 117 117 117 114 105 100 105 115 115 115 116 114 113 113 113 106 2,620
PAKABK2A 123 108 106 113 118 117 117 117 117 117 117 114 105 100 104 115 115 115 115 114 113 113 113 106 2,619
PAKABK2B 123 108 106 113 118 117 117 117 117 117 117 114 105 100 104 115 115 115 115 114 113 113 113 106 2,619
PAKABK4A 125 111 109 117 125 123 123 123 123 123 123 119 108 105 107 120 120 120 121 118 117 117 116 109 2,728
PAKABK4B 125 111 109 117 125 123 123 123 123 123 123 119 108 105 107 120 120 120 121 118 117 117 116 109 2,728
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,987
PGPSBK3B(DF) 130 95 95 106 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 115 95 95 95 129 128 124 130 107 102 101 97 95 2597.5
PLPSGT11(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4860
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4858.5
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,858
SGB3GT31(DF) 201 201 194 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 186 136 180 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 193 4139
SGRIGT11 217 130 130 143 217 200 200 202 200 202 201 158 130 130 130 174 173 166 178 147 139 138 131 130 3,696
SGRIGT23 217 130 130 143 217 200 199 201 200 202 200 156 130 130 130 174 171 166 178 146 139 138 131 130 3,692
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,794
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,695
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 341 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,814
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,890
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 342 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 6,774
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1330
SGRIGT12(DF) 206 200 200 200 206 200 201 202 200 202 202 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3315.5
SGRIGT13(DF) 206 200 200 200 206 200 201 202 200 202 202 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3115.5
SKSPBK1 350 350 341 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 334 296 328 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 340 5,322
SGB3GT32 213 207 194 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 186 136 180 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 0 3,107
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 980
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875
PDPSGT4(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 840
PTEKGT1A(DF) 78 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 852
PTEKGT1B(DF) 77 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 781.5
PTEKGT2A 77 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 502
PTEKGT2B(DF) 77 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 466
SRDGGT1(DF) 98 70 70 74 78 77 77 77 77 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 486
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
PKLGGT8(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 95 60 60 1,982
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 95 0 0 1,382
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 95 0 0 1,342
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 0 0 0 1,294
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 72 80 58 70 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 825
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 72 80 57 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 150 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 925
SYPS 1 100 100 50 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 20 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 35 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 60 10 10 10 20 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 53 1 1 1 1 800
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1003 1195 1336 1200 995 931 905 940 922 900 918 968 1233 1429 1255 1044 989 935 978 984 979 952 958 1022 29,948

TOTAL GEN 14671 14395 14254 14474 14780 15028 14974 14935 14953 14901 14571 14055 13640 13444 13618 14229 14134 14088 13937 13781 13351 13278 12963 12686 313,323
*** SYPS U3 & U4 on TAAC test.




